


 
 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
 
RETAIL TRADING HOURS FOR 2017 
  
PLEASE CONSIDER THE BELOW ADDITIONAL TRADING HOURS 
 
MONDAY 6 MARCH ..8.00AM 6.00PM 
MONDAY 17 APRIL..8.00AM 6.00PM 
MONDAY 5 JUNE..8.00AM6.00PM 
MONDAY 25 SEPTEMBER..8.00AM6.00PM 
SUNDAY 10 DECEMBER ..8.005.00PM 
SUNDAY 17 DECEMBER..8.005.00PM 
FRIDAY  22 DECEMBER  8.009.00PM 
SUNDAY 24 DECEMBER 8.005.00PM 
SUNDAY 31 DECEMBER..8.005.00PM 
MONDAY 1 JANUARY 2018..8.006.00PM 
 
IT IS REQUESTED THAT ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATION IS GIVEN TO PERMANENT SUNDAY TRADE  8.00AM5.00PM TO 
ENABLE RETAILERS TO SERVICE  BOTH LOCAL AND VISITING CUSTOMERS. 
 
REGARDS 
NEVILLE  SMITH 
30/05/2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



       

Lend Lease Property Management (Australia) Pty Limited, ABN 61 002 894 153    
Registered Head Office Address: 420 Joondalup Drive, Joondalup WA 6027 Australia    www.lendlease.com 
 
Wayne Harris, Registered Real Estate & Business Agent 
Northgate Shopping Centre, 110 Chapman Road, Geraldton WA 6530, Australia  
Telephone: + 61 8 9921 6975   Facsimile: +61 8 9921 6976 

16 June 2016 
 
 
Mr Ken Diehm 
Chief Executive Officer 
City of Greater Geraldton 
PO Box 101 
Geraldton WA6530 
 
 
Dear Mr Diehm 
 
RE: 2017 Trading Hours Extensions – Northgate Shopping Centre 
 
We would like to take this opportunity to make an application on behalf of our tenants at 
Northgate Shopping Centre for 2017 Extended Trading Hours as follows:  
 
Public Holidays 

Monday, 2 January 2017 Day after New Year 10AM to 4PM 

Thursday, 26 January 2017 Australia Day 10AM to 4PM 

Monday, 6 March 2017 Labour Day 10AM to 4PM 

Monday, 17 April 2017 Easter Monday 10AM to 4PM 

Tuesday, 25 April 2017 ANZAC Day 12PM to 4PM 

Monday, 5 June 2017 WA Day 10AM to 4PM 

Monday, 25 September 2017 Queen’s Birthday 10AM to 4PM 

Tuesday, 26 December 2017 Boxing Day 10AM to 4PM 

Monday, 1 January 2018 New Year’s Day 10AM to 4PM 

 
Extended Sunday Trading 

Sunday, 16 April 2017 Easter Sunday 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 23 April 2017 before ANZAC Day 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 4 June 2017 before WA Day 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 24 September 2017 before Queens Birthday 10AM to 4PM 

 
Christmas Extended Trading 

Sunday, 3 December 2017 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 10 December 2017 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 17 December 2017 10AM to 4PM 

Sunday, 24 December 2017 10AM to 4PM 

 
If you have any queries regarding this request please contact us at (08) 9921 6975 or 
northgate@lendlease.com  
 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Wayne Harris 
Centre Manager 
 

mailto:northgate@lendlease.com


22 June 2016

Ms Han Jie Davis
City of Greater Geraldton
PO Box 101
Geraldton WA 6531

Dear Ms Davis,

Invite for 2017 Extended Trading Hours Application (Full-Year Package)

We refer to your email dated 30 May 2016 and advise The Good GuysDiscount Warehouses
(Australia) Pty Ltd located at Geraldton would like to trade on all public holidays and Sundays
from 10am-5pm with the exception of Good Friday, Easter Monday and the Christmas period
which the council will be organising.

Should you have any queries or require any further information please contact me on
(03) 93306526.

Kind regards,

JessicaReeves
Paralegal

THE
GOODGUYS®
15 Vaughan Street,

EssendonFieldsVIC 3041
Tel: (03) 9338 4300
thegoodguys.com.a u

GOOD GUYS
DOING
GOOD
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